

Quant AB (publ) announces choice of home member state in relation to its bonds listed on Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Choice of home Member State pursuant to Chapter 1, Section 9 b of the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) on transparency requirements in relation to information about issuers whose securities are admitted to trading on a regulated market.

Quant AB (publ) (the "**Company**"), a Swedish public limited liability company with registered office in Stockholm, Sweden and registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office under number 556975-5654, hereby announces that as of 2 December 2024, the Company has chosen Sweden as its home Member State for the purposes of Directive 2004/109/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 December 2004 on the harmonization of transparency requirements in relation to information about issuers whose securities are admitted to trading on a regulated market and the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) in relation to information about issuers whose securities are admitted to trading on a regulated market.

Stockholm, 3 December 2024

Quant AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Tomas Rönn, CEO: +46 720 92 11 20 Madelene Kärvin Nilsson, CFO: +46 72 092 80 08 E-mail: ir@quantservice.com

Quant AB (publ) is a global leader in industrial maintenance. We keep machines working through smart services for a sustainable world. For more than 35 years, we have been maintaining and improving the safety, production, and equipment performance for over 400 facilities world-wide. Quant employs 2,700 people and operates in 12 countries across Europe, Middle East, and the Americas. The parent company is located in Stockholm, Sweden. For more information about the group, please visit www. quantservice.com.

Attachments

<u>Quant AB (publ) announces choice of home member state in relation to its bonds listed on Luxembourg</u> <u>Stock Exchange</u>